503578435 11/20/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3625063

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT				

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SIMPLEX TIME RECORDER CO.	10/30/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TYCO FIRE & SECURITY GMBH					
Street Address:	21 VICTOR VON BRUNS STRASSE					
City:	8212 NEUHAUSEM AM RHEINFALL					
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND					

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14846377

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 978-577-4332

Email: eleahy@tycoint.com

Correspondent Name: TYCO

Address Line 1: 6 TECHNOLOGY PARK DRIVE

Address Line 4: WESTFORD, MASSACHUSETTS 01886

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F-FD-00132.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GERALD M. BLUHM
SIGNATURE:	/Gerald M. Bluhm/
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment Simplex to Tyco F&S#page1.tif source=Assignment Simplex to Tyco F&S#page2.tif

PATENT 503578435 REEL: 037095 FRAME: 0752

EXHIBIT A ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Simplex Time Recorder, Co., a U.S. corporation with a principal place of business at 9 Roszel Road, Princeton, New Jersey 08540, United States of America ("Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns and transfers all of its right, title and interest in the attached patents and patent applications, including all rights of priority and continuation, divisional, reissue, reexamination, renewal, extensions, substitute, and other filings in any country, and including the rights to recover all damages for infringements including damages by reason of past, present, or future infringement or any other violation of patent or patent application rights and the rights to enforce them in relation to infringements occurring before or after the effective date of this assignment, in any country and in any court, and including the right to bring, make, oppose, defend, appeal proceedings, claims or actions in any court anywhere in the world and obtain relief (and to retain any damages recovered) in respect of any infringement, or any other cause of action arising from ownership of any of the attached patents and patent applications (including without limitation all divisional and other filings in any country) whether occurring before, on or after the effective date of this assignment, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable compensation, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, to Tyco Fire & Security GmbH, a Swiss limited liability company, registered under number CHE-469.016.289, whose registered seat is at Victor von Bruns-Strasse 21, 8212 Neuhausen am Rheinfall, Switzerland ("Assignee") and hereby authorizes Assignee to record or have recorded the assignment/transfer of such rights with the relevant patent offices and authorities, including the change of ownership.

SIMPLEX TIME RECORDER, CO.

TYCO FIRE & SECURITY GMBH

October 30, 2015

James Graham

Date: (

Date:

By:

By:

Name:

Title:

Name:

Title:

Chairman of the Managing Directors

ASSIGNED PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS:

						<u> </u>	<u> </u>	1000	#1.00 8 (00	I 8000000	8[X8]	k	W. Commercial Commerci	6 3 53666
F-F15-00131	Wineles Mass Evacuation Note Calvon System	United States of Accessos				52/960845					GE Sec.	TSP . Whatrens	s Fine Protecto	Ping.
			į				rgerssen diliki ku., S	· [odom o	07-Cessions	4.4344	(WESTAN N)	r: Prindiana	0660
FD 60102	WRELESS FRE ALAPM AND MASS NOT FICATION SYSTEM	Union associ of America			S			0.000				Ysjo. Wespinja	•	
	MODULAR WIRELESS		Westma	945) -	Pending	62/947382	06-Sup (814				BURNER		Albanostic .	508
10 00 this	MASSEVACUATION NUTRICATION SYSTEM	United States	9					\$	Ş	08-Sep-2016			93500°	Detects (FD)
	ANDUCKAN WINELESS	6f Arearica				14/848358	9/4/2005							00004
0-90931	MASS EVACUATION NOTHICATION SYSTEM		1	3					ļ			ŧ	-	
	MASTER SLAVE	49			:	15184521					1		**********	Children
-	WARELESS FIRE ALARM				***************************************		9/9/200S				1		1	
	and mass Notification system	Unobeq Gration	*		į						er e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		·····
,	MASTER SLAVE	ofAmouse			į.	4/946377					ĺ	-		
-	Wineless fine Alansa					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	9/6/2015						į	
-00132	and mass Notification system	690	1	į						3	reneral profession			

-9.

PATENT REEL: 037095 FRAME: 0754